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f) /11"1- 'l J ~¥" 
.·. INt ER-OFrlCE CORRESPONDENCE .• . -··~. 

RECOMMENDATION FORM 

TO: Director. Office of Planning & Community Conservation 
Attention: Jeffrey Long • · ·. · · .r •i. · Permit or Case No. --------

County Courts Building . Room 406 
401 Bosley A.venue 
Towson. MO 21204 

FROM: Arnold Jablon, Director ·0 

Department of Pennits & Development MMagement 

RE: Undersized Lots 

i Residential P!OCesslng Fee Paid 
j ($50.00) 

' (.l. 
: ,Accepted by , {;,/t 
f . bate t,Ji..1 ~ :i , 
~-··' ·-··-·---~~:+:. ......... -,--.. ·- . ······-···· 

Pursuant to Section 304 .2 (Baitimore County Zoning R~'-"aUons) effective June Ui, 1992, thlg ~ i$ reques(ing recommendations .and commenlS rrorn 
tt\fl Office of Plann!ng and Communily Conservalion prior to this office's apProval of a _dwettiog·pennlt. · 

. . . 

MINIMUM APPLICANT SUPPLIED INFORMATION: · . · .. . . . (4l~ ]JO .. lu,I... 

D~ r !nA,.J: 13en~() .B:fill . Srnr-e_ Rax:/ ~marl .. Mi)2r;; ·. ( ~),o-~~:_ru 
Priti·~;rr 5'f' J · · . .. . AddtOS:s . . I · reiiiiiiioneNOO!ber 
LotAdd,ess_~,10 O!d, fred cric.KJ<d · ElecUoo Districtieounc11mao1e qistnctl~,eff~t~f l\ goo. oos.f. 

Loi LocaUonG)i: svJeicomar or 01..0 f'REOts'!llK 80 .. 9 "£' feet from N E~ -r - Li rt.~ln frvec 
[SIN>OI) (sl(MI) 

Land Owner: De\ N,Q.,OJC• .. n e,.. \lfl } np ~en\- Corp . . 
Address: )S '0 \ $ nor e Kd · b Q.J:h CDote, MD "l_\"2'1.._ L 

TalC Account Numbei b\ \6t4 . 5Q ~40 

TelephoneNumber rL.\'O)~,- -

CHECKUST OF MA TERJALS·. (lo be svomliled for design review by the Office of Plan11lng and Community Conse.vatlqn} ,._ . 

TO BE RU.ED IN BY ZONING REVIEW, DEPARTMENT~ PERJltTS· AND DEVELOPMENT IIANAGEME_NT ONL VI . 

1. T"is Recommendiltion Fo11TI (3 copies) 

2. Permit Application 

3. Site Plan 
Propcny (3 copic::;) 

4. Building Elevation Drawings 

5. Photographs (please label all photos clearly) 
AdjOining Buildingt 

Su((Oundil'I!) N~iQl\txlrhooo / / 

ij , Current Zoning Classification: _ :=r2~.S , !:l, 

PROVIDED? ·. · · 
YES NO 

. - ;,;- . 
...... _ .... :~ .--... -
~ 

v' -
/ 

I 
J 

TO BE FILLED IN BY Tl-IE OFRCE OF _PutNNll<f.Q....Q!!!..L:..u.... ____________ _ 

RECOMMENOATIOl'IS I COMMENTS: 

oAw=· 
.· Phone# 

Fax # . Fax It 

Jlflj \ OCT - 8 2003 { WJ I -Pr'J'3 
lor~f OF PL~~1~1 

SCHEDULED DATES, CERTIFICATE OF FILING AND POSTING FOR A 
Revised 2/0510~ 

BUILDING PERMIT APPLICATION PURSUANT TO SECTION 304.2 
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' 
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~· 
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. ,·, INTER·OFFICE CORRESPOND,... . ·c;;e 
) RECOMMl:NDATION FOR!. .\ 

TO: Director. Office of Planning & Community Con11entatlon 
Attention: Jeffrey Long ' · .r -~ 

Pennit or Case No.-------

County Courts Building, Room 406 
401 Bosley Avenue 
Towson, MD 21204 : ResldenUal Proeessiog Fee Paid 

FROM: Arnold JablOn, Director • 
Departmt.fnt of Permits & Development Management 

RE: Undersized Lots 

: ($50.00) 

I Accepted by r. ..... rjtt __ 
j Date 1o/7J"o1 
? ..... .................. ...... ......... ..... ....... .......... _ .. ______ , ... , ........ . 

Putsuant to Sectia, 304.2 (Baftimooo: County Zoning Regwllonst ~ June 25. 1992. thla office is requesthlQ ,~ and comments from 
u,e Office of Plannlno and Community Conservation priCX' to this Offieft's appmva1 of a ctweR!og permit. 

'fax ~nt Number D\ \ OL\ 50 fs lrO 

Telephone Numbe< IL\ \0 > £f"2..- l\..olplp 

CHECKLIST OF MA TE RIALS·. (10 be suDmitled for de$i(,I review by if'9: Qfflce of Planning and Community Con$ervatl0n) 

TO BE RLLED IN BY ZONING REVl.Ew, OEPARTMENT OF PERIIITS AND tJE'IIB.OPMEHT ... NAGEMENT OHL YI 
. PROVIDED? 

1. 1'hi& Recommendation FOfm (3 copies) 

2. Permit Appllcallon 

3. Site Plan 
Property (J c:opie&i 

4. Building Elevation Drawings 

5. Photographs (please label all photo!I cl~;i,riy) 
A(JjolNng Buildings 

SurrOlnidirig Neighborhood 

~ / ./ 
6. Curtent Zoning Classlficatlon: _J,/....._ ... R=-,, .... '?e::.....L.., ...,.;2c....._ __ ....--.-__ 

TO Ill;; FILLED IN SY THE a 

NO 

Fax# 

R~COfi,tf,t.rTIONS I COMMENTS: . , 

IE) Approval D O~pp,oval ___ ,.: ~ · :.\ppmval col'ldiliOned oo required modiritaUons ot I~ apc>licallon IO coofOfm wilh the following ,eeommend.itioos· 

·v -~ ~uet111-nt?Als - ~ o7Z>,,e,y 
tHJ us ff:- - No brr, · · . · ; . 

. I 'f ~ oµ :!)7!c?ll£T ~ . Ii ~ ~ I \i.J!, m ! ... 

'"'"""' .,..,~cdff:t:,,e;;.;,. .. . (ir - 8 2,JJ. ! ! ,, I ~f'®-
< ~F~_E OF Pl~NNi~~G I Revised2JOW. 

SCHEDULED DATES, CERTIFl:CATE OF FILING AND POSTING FOR A 
BUILDING PERMIT·APPLICATlON PURSUANT TO SECTION 304.2 



.. 
Department of Permits and~Oevelbpment Management (PDM) 

County Office Building 
11.1 West Chesapeake Avevnue 

' Towson, Maryland 21204 

The application for your proposed Building Permit application has been reviewed and is accepted 
filing by Ju-<1 11 ., R (.( dl" / l-r'.r on ___ __:..t_J.<l/J-.!'-'+-/~o'--';3~-------;-:-.,----

( name of planner) 'Date (A) 

A sign indicating the proposed building must be posted on the property for fifteen (15) days befo1 
decision can be rendered. The cost of filing is $50.00. This fee is subject to change. Confirn 
current fees prior to filing the application . 

In the absence of a request for public hearing during the 15-day posting period, a decision car 
expected within approximately four Weeks. However, if a valid demand is received by the closing d 
th.en. the decision shall only be rendered after the required public special hearing. 

*SUGGESTED POSTING DATE ___ __,_/d-+
1
/ ....... 1......,Q'...__v--'--1 ___ D (15 Days Before C) 

DATE POSTED ---------
HEARING REQUESTED? YES NO - DATE -- -- -----------
CLOSING DAY (LAST DAY FOR HEARING DEMAND) __ ---+/+-/ -l -~""+-}_o_2 __ C (B-3 Work Days 

TENTATIVE DECISION DATE u/r,-/<)J B (A+ 30 Days) 
' , 

*Usually within 15 days of filing 

CERT/FICA TE OF POSTING 

District: ---------
Location of Property: 

Posted by: ----~--,---------­
Signature 

Number of Signs: -----

Date of Posting: ________ _ 

Revised 



PLAT TO ACCOMPANY UND~RSI-z.-EJ) LOT APPR.aVAL 
PROPERTY ADDRESS 5918 0 l J Fr~icJ<, RcO:CJ SEE PAGES 5 a 6 OF THE CHECKLIST FOR ADDITIONAL REQUIRED INFORMATION 

SUBDIVISION NAME f Qtbosv) I le ·go..e.s 
PLAT BOOK # _g_ FOLIO # 41 LOT # ~ lltcTION # - --· 

owNER DeJl'Y'\o.r\lO. De\Je..l ooroeot Corp,* 
. I/ ~E\/lot/J o..~:. 
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PREPARED BY _:[.....,.B~l"\_,___ __ -------- SCALE OF DRAWING: 1
11 

= jQ__
1 

~~"'t) 
.,_ ?,t-PG (2.. r,c;(-

0 \.-0 r 

VICINITY MAP 

SCALE: 1" = 1000' 

LOCATION INFORMATION 

ELECTION DISTRICT ~ 
COUNCILMANIC DISTRICi~ 

ZOtJING ,..D~ !_,5 
LOT SIZE ~ Boo.oo 

ACREAGE SQUARE FEET 

PlJ~C PRIVATE 
SEWER Fi f] 

WATER 0 
YES 

~ CHESAPEAKE BAY 0 CRITICAL AREA 

100 YEAR FLOOD PLAIN 0 (~ 
HISTORIC PROPERTY/ 0 l~ BUILDING 

PRIOR ZONING HEARING 

ZONING OFFICE USE ONLY 
REVIEWED BY ITEM# CASE # 

I 
LO 
~ 

I 



/)ent .. By: 0; o· ' 
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BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND 

INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE 

TO: Bruno Rudaitis, 
Department of Permits and 
Development Management 

DATE: October 16, 2003 

FROM: Lynn Lanham 
Development Review Section 
Office of Planning 

PROJECT NAME: 5928 Old Frederick Road, Lots 9 and 10. 

The architectural design of the proposed dwelling is inconsistent with the architectural style of 
existing houses in the neighborhood. The proposed dwelling will have 3 stories and will look 
like a detached garage townhouse. The proposed dwelling is dramatically different than any of 
the existing dwellings located on Old Frederick Road in the vicinity of the subject property. 

Any resubmission of an application for this lot should provide elevation drawings showing a 
compatible dwelling having a maximum of two stories. Also, the proposed off-street parking 
spaces should be shown on the site plan. A two-car parking pad in the front yard will not be 
approved. 

LL:kma 

W:\OF.VREV\undcmzcd lot\5928 Old Frct.hmck.doc 
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SITE PLAN TO BE USED IN JJETERMINING FRONT YARD DEPTHS IN RESI.u.C:NCE ZONES 
WEN' THE IMMEDIATE ADJOINING LOTS ARE NOT DD?ROVED 

Reference - Section 303. l Baltimore County Zoning Regulations 

303,1 --In D,R,2, D,R,3,5 and D,R,5,5 Zones the 
front yard depth of~ buildiog or other structure 
hereafter erected shall be the average of the front 
~ depths of the lots illlmediately adjoi.niDg on 
ea.ch side provided such adjoinillg lots are improved 
with principal buildioga situate within 200 feet of 
the joint side property line, but were said ilmnedi­
ataly adjoilliDg lots are not both so improved, then 
the deuth of the front yard of any building hereafter 
erected shall be not less than the avera.Re deuth of 
the front yards of all imoroved lots within 200 feet 
on each side thereoi, provided that no dwelling shall 
be required to be set back more than 60 feet in D.R.2 
zones, 50 feet in D,R,3,5 zones and 40 feet in D,R,5,5 
zones, In no case, however, shall nonresidential 
principal buildiDgll have front yards o! less depth 
tl.,a.n those specified therefrom in the area regulations 
for D,R,2, D,R,3,5 and D,R,5,5 re9l'ectively. 
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Bruno Rudaitis - Re: 5928 Old Frederick Rd 

From: 
To: 
Date: 
Subject: 

Lynn Lanham 

Rudaitis, Bruno 

12/10/03 4: 59 PM 

Re: 5928 Old Frederick 

That was for the 5922 address. the 5928 Lenwood will have to deal with. 

Lynn Lanham 
mlanham@co.ba.md.us 
Phone: 410-887-3480 
Fax: 410-887-5862 
Planning Office 
401 Bosley Ave, Suite 406 
Towson, Maryland 21204 
Towson, MD 21204 

file: //C:\WINDOWS\TEMP\GW}00005 .HTM 

Page 1 of 1 

12/11/03 



Bruno Rudaitis - Re: 5928 Old Frederick Rd 

From: 
To: 
Date: 
Subject: 

Lynn Lanham 

Rudaitis, Bruno 

12/10/03 2:05 PM 
Re: 5928 Old Frederick 

Page 1 of 1 

The owner listed was not the actual owner (owner had defaulted) so the applicant will have to 
refile as the owner and repost etc. 

Lynn Lanham 
mlanham@co.ba.md.us 
Phone: 410-887-3480 
Fax: 410-887-5862 
Planning Office 
401 Bosley Ave, Suite 406 
Towson, Maryland 21204 
Towson, MD 21204 

file: //C:\WINDOWS\TEMP\GW}00005.HTM 12/10/03 



RE: 

CERTIFICATE OF POSTING 

Date: 

Case Number (J.;1f y)eY2_ ~ (LE;1) ·l..o l 
Petitioner/Developer: .J3 ;Ji ~ / IZT'A L--, 

I 

Date of Hearing/Closing : _/1Lt V 'Cfn (3€:(L '3J 2.oo3 

This is to certify under the penalties of perjury that the necessary sign(s) required 2Y law 

were posted conspicuously on the property located at £i9 di r: Q.i,_ ~~ /c.J_ , 

The sign(s ) were posted on 0~ I f-, ;;i..003 
(Monlh . Day. Year)' 

L I IV D fl- 0 1 )<ff EE_-_ 
(P rinted t--lame of Sign Poster) · 

523 PENNY J .. (tNC 
(Street Address of Sig ~ Poster) 

Hu;vr VA·LLE _ mo ~;()3, 
(City, State, Zip Code of Si n Poster) 

("fe(ephone ~~umber of Sign Poster) 

Revised 3/1/01 - SCJ 
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C<fy -f--> L. L4.,,~ 

TO: OFFICE OF PERMITS AND DEVELOPMENT MANAGEMENT 
FROM: NEIGHBORHOOD PINES ASSOCIATION 
5907 OLD FREDERICK RD. 
410-747-6329 
DATE: NOVEMBER 3, 2003 

TO BRUNO RUDAITIS, 

nns LETTER IS TO ADDRESS THE PURSUANT TO SECTION 304.2 BALTIMORE 
COUNTY ZONING REGULATIONS IN REGARDS TO THE BUILDING OF TWO HOUSES 
ON UNDER SIZED LOTS IN THE FIFTY NINE HUNDRED BLOCK OF OLD FREDERICK 
RD. CATONSVILLE MARYLAND. THE ADDRESSES OF THE PROPERTIES ARE 5928 
AND 5924. THE LATTER HAS AV ARIANCE CASE NUMBER OF 04173A AND A 
HEARING DA TE OF DECEMBER 8, 2003 AT 9:00 A.M. 

AFTER SEVERAL CONVERSATIONS WITH THE HOME OWNERS OF THE 
NEIGHBORHOOD PINES ASSOCIATION, THERE EXIST MANY :MIXED FEELINGS 
REGARDING THIS PROPOSED PROJECT. AS PRESIDENT OF THE COMMUNITY, I 
WANTED TO CONVEY THE ASSOCIATIONS FEELINGS AND OPINIONS TO THE 
APPROPRIATE BALTIMORE COUNTY OFFICIALS. 

AFTER SURVEYING THIRTY THREE HOME OWNERS IN THE IMMEDIATE AREA THE 
RESULTS WERE AS FOLLOWED: 78% WERE OPPOSED TO HAVING A HOUSE BUILT 
ON 5928 OLD FREDERICK RD. 56% WERE OPPOSED TO HAVING HOUSES BUILT ON 
5928 OR 5924 VARIANCE 04173A. 21 % APPROVE OF THE CORNER LOT ONLY IF THE 
FRONT OF THE HOME FACES LINCOLN A VENUE, AND 21 •/o APPROVE FOR BOTH OF 
THE LOTS MENTIONED ABOVE TO BUILD HOUSES. 

ON NOVEMBER 3, 2003 THERE IS A MEETING TO DISCUSS THE PARTICULARS 
RfiliARDING THIS PROJECT AND SOME OF THE RESIDENT'S DECISIONS MAY 
CHANGE. HOWEVER, THERE IS A NOVEMBER 3, 2003 DEADLINE SO THIS 
INFORMATION NEEDED TO BE SHARED. 

I HA VE COPIED THE SIGNED RESPONSES OF MANY OF THE RESIDENTS AND HA VE 
ADDED TWO VERBAL RESPONSES TO COMPILE MY STATISTICAL DATA. THIS 
DATA REPRESENTS THE RESPONSES OF THE NEIGHBORHOOD PINES 
ASSOCIATION AND DOES NOT REFLECT THE ENTIRE BANNEKER COMMUNITY 
DEVELOPMENT ASSOCIATION. 

SlNCERELY, 

&1/Vt~,J tv. JJl,ttW~ 

NEIGHBORHOOD PINES PRESIDENT 

5?(,1-. 
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BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND 
OFFICE OF BUDGET & FINANCE 

MISCELLANEOUS RECEIPT 
No. 507 

( . ('; I~ " DATE _____ ...;_ ___ ACCOUNT _ _;___;___:_1 _____ .;;._ __ _ 

RECEIVED 
FROM: 

$ /, J, 0.) 
AMOUNT ...;__---"----''----------

I ,, , I ' 'p, 

FOR: _____ ___!_.:.__;__ __ :__ _____ ~---------

OISTRIBl>TION 

WHITE - CASHIER PINK - AGENCY YELLOW - CUSTOMER 

PriID PICEIF'T 
N. Tl IHl Tl If i·t{td 

lq. -1:11 l 

~I ! 

CASHIER'S VALIDATION 


